ETAS ID: TM324709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLAND BRANCH		11/13/2014	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPO RADIO CENTRO LA, LLC
Street Address:	2600 WEST OLIVE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 850
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91905
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3977437	PAGA TUS CUENTAS	
Serial Number:	85425941	EL HIT PARADE DE MEXICO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: JUSTIN.SELLE@SKADDEN.COM

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

FOUR TIMES SQUARE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ELAINE ZIFF, ESQ.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217730/2501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine d. Ziff
SIGNATURE:	/eziff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0534

900308626

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 13, 2014 ("Release") is executed and delivered by CREDIT SUISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), having offices at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, New York, in favor of GRUPO RADIO CENTRO LA, LLC, a limited liability company ("Grantor") having offices at 2600 West Olive Avenue, Suite 850, Burbank, California 91505.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2012, between the Administrative Agent and Grantor (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement"), and pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between the Administrative Agent and Grantor, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2012 at Reel 4862 / Frame 0183, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, or interest in following property then owned or at any time in the future acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations:

- (i) all trademarks, trade names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, including those registrations, recordings and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, all common-law rights related thereto and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof;
- (iii) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or other violation thereof, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and
- (iv) all Proceeds (including the Station Proceeds), Supporting
 Obligations and products of any and all of the foregoing and all
 collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect
 to any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been paid and performed in full and the Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, hereby agrees with the Grantor:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Lien. The Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties: (i) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, extinguishes, forever discharges and releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral which was created under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, including but not limited to those trademarks set forth herein on Schedule I and (ii) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to record, confirm or evidence this Release.
- 5. <u>Choice of Law</u>. In all respects, including all matters of construction, validity and performance, this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[The remainder of this page is deliberately blank; signature page follows]

Signature Page RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CREDIT SUISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as	Š
Administrative Agent	
ev: Min Julia	
Name: // Hieu Pham	
Title: Drector	
By: Util	
Vame:	
Title:	
605 05 505 505 515 505 FRANCE AND	

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Paga Tus Cuentas	GRUPO RADIO CENTRO LA, LLC	85164090	October 28, 2010	3977437	June 14, 2011
EL HIT PARADE DE MEXICO	GRUPO RADIO CENTRO LA, LLC	85425941	September 19, 2011		

RECORDED: 12/01/2014